CHARLES EDWARD GOLDSTEIN

Charles Edward Goldstein, age 70, passed away on October 13, 2023. He was the son of Murray and Sara Goldstein (deceased) and leaves behind a legacy of love and compassion, survived by his wife, Caren Dana, beloved daughter, Rebecca Mariel, and sister and brother-in-law, Sandra and Jeffrey Solomon.

A 1975 graduate of Beloit College, Chuck continued his educational journey, earning a Masters of Social Work from the University of Pittsburgh. Throughout his career he was the CEO of CGS Family Partnership Inc. of Sewell, New Jersey, an adjunct instructor at the Rutgers Graduate School of Social Work, served as a board member for the Children's Interagency Coordinating Council of New Jersey and the Juvenile Detention Alternatives Initiative, and worked at mental health organizations in Pennsylvania, New Hampshire, Texas, Massachusetts, and New Jersey. His legacy of kindness and support lives on through the countless lives he touched.

A Celebration of Life will be held at a later date in Pittsburgh, PA. In lieu of flowers, memorial contributions can be made to the Charles Goldstein Student Resource Fund at the University of Pittsburgh to support education-related expenses for student(s) whose educational efforts focus on adolescent mental health. Gifts can be made online at www.giveto.pitt.edu/cgoldstein or by mail. Checks should be made payable to the University of Pittsburgh with the Charles Goldstein Student Resource Fund named on the memo line. Mail checks to University of Pittsburgh, PO Box 640093, Pittsburgh, PA 15264-0093.

Send condolences post-gazette.com/gb